☰
Home » ASTERA » ASTERA AST-QUKSP Zoomable Fresnel Based Spotlight User Manual
Astera LED Technology GmbH
Schatzbogen 60
81829 Munich
Germany
info@astera-led.com | www.astera-led.com
English

from nearby persons.
SPECIFICATIONS – TECHNICAL DATA
Order Code AST-QUKSP
LED Engine Titan LED Engine
Colors RGBMintAmber
Total LED Power 42 W
LED Power Draw 35 W
CRI (Ra)/ TLCI 3200 – 6500k* ≥96
Strobe 0 – 25Hz
Pixel 1
Battery Runtime (max. Brightness) 5 hours
Battery Lifetime 70 % after 300 cycles
Charging Time (nominal) 4 hours
AC Input
100 – 240 VAC, 50/60 Hertz, 35 W,
115 VAC – 0.3 A / 230 VAC – 0.15 A
AC Connector PowerCON TRUE1 IN/OUT
Power Consumption (max.) tba.
Wired DMX Yes
CRMX Receiver Built-in
BluetoothBridge BTB Built-in
Wireless Protocols CRMX, UHF, Bluetooth, WiFi
Wireless Range
CRMX/UHF up to 300 m / 330 yds
Bluetooth up to 3 m / 3.3 yds
RDM Support Wireless and wired
Infrared Control Yes
IP Rating unwired IP65
IP Rating wired IP65
Ambient Operating Temperature 0 – 40 °C / 32 – 104 °F
Weight 3450 g / 7.6 lbs
Dimensions (L x W x D)
164 mm x 164 mm x 182 mm /
6.45 ” x 6.45 ” x 7.16
All specifications provided are typical values and may be subject to change without prior
notice.
RF CHARACTERISTICS
Wireless Modules Modulation
ERP (Transmitte
r)
Channel Cou
nt
EU: UHF***(863-870 MHz) FHSS < 25 mW 47
USA: UHF (917-922.20 MHz) FHSS < 25 mW 53
AUS: UHF (922.30-927.50 MHz) FHSS < 25 mW 53
SGP: UHF (920.50-924.50 MHz) FHSS < 25 mW 41
KOR: UHF (917.9-921.5 MHz) FHSS < 25 mW 10
RUS: UHF (868.75-869.12 MHz) FHSS < 25 mW 6
JPN: UHF (922.80-926.40 MHz) FHSS < 25 mW 19
CRMX (2402-2480 MHz) FHSS – 79
Bluetooth 5.0 LE (2402- 2480 M
Hz)
FHSS 10 mW (BLE) 40
WiFi (2412-2472 MHz)
DSSS, OFD
M
< 100 mW 13
***General allocation of frequencies for use by short-range radio applications
Spectrum usage regulations:
Frequenc
y range in
MHz
Maximum
equivalent radia
nt power (ERP)
Additional parameters / frequency access
and
interference mitigation techniques1)
865 – 868 25 mW
Requirements for frequency access and mitigation t
echniques  Alternatively, a maximum duty cycle  of